

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu.

> Prof. Anil Kumar Dean, Faculty of Agriculture

No.: AUJ/DeanFoA/23-24/F-66/6174-79 Dated : 23 .02 .2024

## Memorandum

Extension is hereby accorded to already engaged Contractual teacher for English Courses, Ms. Priyanka Gupta D/o. Sh. Surinder Mohan Gupta R/o. House No. 41, Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for another six months as per same guidelines of engagement Memorandum No. AUJ/Dean-FoA/23-24/F-66/2401-2415 dated 21.08.2023.

> Sd/-Dean Faculty of Agriculture

## Copy to:

- Registrar, SKUAST-J for information please.
- Director Education, SKUASt-J for information please.
- 1/c Data Centre, SKUAST-J for uploading on the University website.
  - Accounts Officer, FoA, SKUAST-J for information and further necessary action.
  - SVC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
  - Ms. Priyanka Gupta D/o. Sh. Surinder Mohan Gupta R/o. House No. 41, Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.

Administrative Officer Faculty of Agriculture



Faculty of Agriculture Chatha, Jammu, J & K 180 009, INDIA "An institution for sustainable apriculture for food and nutritional security" "Healthy Solis for a Healthy Life"

Ph. 0191-2262119 e-mail. deanloa.skuastjammu@gmail.com Deanagricutture@skuast.org

Visit us at www.skuast.org